



## Retro Sweet Box Ingredients

Guaranteed to include atleast 8 of the below sweets dependent on availability

**For allergens, please see ingredients listed in bold.**

### Kingsway Shrimps

Sugar, glucose syrup, water, pork gelatine, stabiliser: sorbitol; flavouring, colour: E120; vegetable oils (palm kernel, coconut), glazing agents: beeswax, carnauba wax.

### Kingsway Flying Saucers

Sugar, Maize starch, Dextrose, Acid (E334), Water, Acidity regulator (Sodium hydrogen carbonate); Flavourings, Colours: E100, E132, E162.

### Kingsway Gobstoppers

Dextrose, modified starch, maltodextrin, flavourings, anticaking agent: magnesium stearate; colours: E104, E120, E129, E133, E153, E160a, E160e, E171; glazing agent: carnauba wax.

Warning: E104, E129 may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children.

### Swizzels Love Hearts

Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Malic Acid; Stearic Acid, Sodium Bicarbonate, Modified Starch, Magnesium Stearate, Anti-caking Agent: Magnesium Carbonate; Flavourings, Colours: Anthocyanin, Beetroot Red, Copper Chlorophyllin, Curcumin, Lutein, Paprika.

### Haribo Fried Eggs

Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Dextrose, Gelatine, Acid: Citric Acid, Flavouring, Fruit and Plant Concentrates: Apple, Aronia, Blackcurrant, Carrot, Elderberry, Grape, Hibiscus, Kiwi, Lemon, Mango, Nettle, Orange, Passion Fruit, Spinach, Glazing Agents: Beeswax, Carnauba Wax, Carob Extract

## **Barratt Fruit Salad Chews**

Glucose syrup, Sugar, Palm oil, Acid (Citric acid), Hydrolysed Pea Protein, Flavourings, Fruit Juice Concentrates (Pineapple, Apple), Colours (Anthocyanins, Paprika Extract), Acidity Regulator (Trisodium Citrate).

Choking Warning: Not suitable for children under 36 months.

## **Barratt Black Jack Chews**

Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Palm Oil, Colour (Vegetable Carbon), Hydrolysed Pea Protein, Acid (Citric Acid), Aniseed Oil, Acidity Regulator (Trisodium Citrate).

Choking warning: not suitable for children under 36 months

## **Frisia Mini Mallow Cables**

Glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, water, pork gelatine, anti-caking agent: maize starch; flavouring, colours: E100, E120, E131.

## **Swizzels Rainbow Drops 10g**

Sugar, Maize, Rice, Glucose Syrup, Flavourings, Colours: Beetroot Red, Copper Chlorophyllin, Lutein, Paprika Extract.

## **Swizzels Original Parma Violets**

Sugar, Stearic Acid, Modified Starch, Glucose Syrup, Anti-caking Agent: Magnesium Carbonate; Flavourings, Colours: Anthocyanin.

## **Kingsway Candy Necklaces**

Dextrose, Glucose Syrup, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Flavouring, Colours (E129, E102, E133, E110), Anti-caking agent (Magnesium Stearate)

Warning: E102, E110, E129 may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children.

## **Barratt Sherbet Dip Dab 23g**

Sugar, Glucose syrup, Cornflour, Acids (Citric acid, Tartaric acid), Sodium Bicarbonate, Anti-caking agent (Tricalcium phosphate), Flavourings, Colour (Anthocyanins)

## **Barratt Strawberry Sherbet Fountain 25g**

Sugar, Treacle, Wheat flour (Wheat flour, Calcium carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Cornflour, Sodium bicarbonate, Acids (Citric acid, Tartaric acid), Colour (Plain caramel), Liquorice extract, Anti-caking agent (Tri-calcium phosphate), Flavouring, Aniseed oil.

Choking warning: not suitable for children under 36 months

## **Swizzels Double Dip 19g**

Sugar, Dextrose, Acidity Regulators: Citric Acid, Malic Acid; Cornflour, Sodium Bicarbonate, Modified Starch, Stearic Acid, Anti-caking Agent: Magnesium Carbonate; Magnesium Stearate, Flavourings, Colours: Beetroot Red, Curcumin, Lutein.

## **Swizzels Double Lollies**

Sugar, Stearic Acid, Modified Starch, Acidity Regulator: Malic Acid; Cornflour, Magnesium Stearate, Flavourings, Anti-caking Agent: Magnesium Carbonate; Colours: Anthocyanin, Copper Chlorophyllin, Curcumin, Lutein, Paprika.

## **Swizzels Vegetarian Sweet Mix**

Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Acids (Malic acid, Citric acid, Stearic acid, Modified Starch, Sodium Bicarbonate, Vegetable Oils (Palm, Palm kernel), Magnesium Stearate, Anti-Caking Agent (Magnesium Carbonate), Flavourings, Cornflower, Emulsifier (Glycerol Mono Stearate), Lysed Soya Protein, Colours (Anthocyanin, Beetroot Red, Copper Chlorophyllin, Curcumin, Lutein, Paprika Extract.

## **Fizz Wiz Strawberry Popping Candy**

Sugar, lactose (MILK), glucose syrup, flavouring, carbon dioxide.

## **Swizzels Rainbow Dust Straws**

Dextrose, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid; Artificial Flavours.

## **Kingsway ABC Letters**

Dextrose, sugar, maize starch, acid: citric acid; pork gelatine, flavourings, colours: E100, E120.

## **Kingsway Strawberry Bonbons**

May contain traces of milk, nuts and peanuts.

Sugar, glucose syrup, vegetable fats (palm, coconut), maltodextrin, acid: citric acid; flavouring, fruit and vegetable concentrate: carrot and blackcurrant; emulsifier: E473.

## **Haribo Yellow Bellies**

Glucose syrup, sugar, dextrose, gelatine, acid: citric acid; flavouring, fruit and plant concentrates: apple, aronia, blackcurrant, carrot, elderberry, grape, hibiscus, kiwi, lemon, orange, radish, safflower, spirulina; glazing agents: beeswax, carnauba wax; caramelised sugar syrup; elderberry extract.

Storage Advice – **Store in a dry place. Protect from heat.**